

SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO WOMEN UNIVERSITY PESHAWAR

<u>www.sbbwu.edu.pk</u> Landay Sarak, Charsadda Road, Peshawar

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are invited from reputed National/International firms registered with Sale Tax Department, Government of Pakistan having established offices and after sale services facilities in Pakistan for the supply of the following items to Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar.

Category	Particulars	Cost of tender documents (non-refundable) per each category
1.	Gym Items/Equipment	=1000/-

- The sealed tenders along with 2% bid security in the shape of call deposit from any schedule bank in favour of Treasurer, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar shall reach the office of the Treasurer on or before 20-01-2021 **up to 10:30 a.m.** The interested firms shall obtain particular detailed tender documents from Treasurer Office on payment mentioned above on any working day during office hours. Detailed bidding procedure is mentioned in the tender document.
- The Committee will open the sealed bids on the same day at 11:00 a.m. in the presence of intending bidders or their agents in Committee Room, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar.
- Conditional and incomplete bid will not be entertained. Taxes will be recovered as per Government rules.

Secretary Purchase Committee Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University Peshawar Ph. # 091-9224719 Email: accounts@sbbwu.edu.pk